## York County Racing Club Injured Drivers Fund



## The York County Racing Club Injured Drivers Fund For 2024 Racing Season

The York County Racing Club would like to say "Thank You" to all the people in the racing community who help make this possible.

Rules and regulations to be Eligible for the

York County Racing Club Injured Drivers Fund

- 1. The YCRC member must be a racecar driver and currently a paid YCRC member for the current year of accident.
- 2. Racecar driver must be signed in as a driver and racing at the time of the accident.
- 3. If the racecar driver is unable to race or work 10 days after the accident, the driver will receive a check for the amount of \$450.00 after the YCRC receives a doctor's note from the driver stating the approximate time of recovery or return to work. The doctors note must be sent to YCRC within 10 days from the receipt of form from YCRC. If the driver is still unable to race or work 30 days after the accident, the driver will receive a second check for the amount of \$450.00. After that the driver will receive a monthly check for the amount of \$450.00 until the driver returns to racing or work up to one year after the date of the accident.
- 4. Please send all correspondence to: Y.C.R.C., 568 Yale St., York, Pa 17403
- 5. Any questions, please contact Todd Bender @ 717-755-5572.